Overview  Applications
The FDA capacitor is constructed of metallized
polypropylene film encapsulated with epoxy resin in
a plastic box, with 2 or 4 tinned copper wire. These
FDA series is suitable for high performance DC
filtering applications.
 Widely used in high performance DC
Link, DC filtering, frequency converters,
industrial power supply, solar inverter
and energy storage. Not suitable for
across the line application.
Features
 Self-healing
 High capacitance density
 High ripple current and low loss
 High contact reliability
 Suitable for high frequency applications
Applicable Standard
Approval Specification File Number
UL 810 E500537
General Technical Data
Dielectric Metallized Polypropylene Film
Voltage Range 450Vdc to 1200Vdc
Capacitance Range 1.0ȝF to 200ȝF
Capacitance Tolerance ±10% or ±20% at +25°C
Operating Temperature Range   -40°C ~ +105°C
(85°C ~105°C, decreasing factor 1.25% per °C for Rated Voltage)
Climatic Category 40/85/56 IEC 60068-1
Dissipation Factor
��������������DW��.+]��&����ȝ)�DW����&
��������������DW��.+]��&�!��ȝ)�DW����&
�����4 (0.4%) at 1KHz; C >8�ȝ)�DW����&
Insulation Resistance 5&�EHWZHHQ�OHDGV��,5�[&��������V�DW����YGF��mLQXWH�DW����°C
Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
450 ~ 1200VDCFDA Series -
98
Marking
Part Number System
F DA 2M K 656 M20 4MD 5
Capacitor
Type
Series Voltage
(VDC)
Tolerance Capacitance
(pF)
Size
Code
Terminal
Code
Lead Length
Code
F = Film DC Link,
Metallized
PP Film
450=2W
500=2H
550=2J
600=2K
700=2M
800=2N
900=2Q
1000=3K
1100=3M
1200=3B
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
First two digits =
significant figures.
Third digit =
Number of zeros.
Refer to
Size Code
Table
Refer to
Terminal
Code Table
Refer to Lead
Length Code
Table
Terminal Code                                                                             Lead Length Code
Digit One
(Lead/Terminal Type)
Digit Two
(Lead Space)
Digit Three
(Lead Ipsilateral)
 Lead Length
2 leads for long L 27.5mm G 10.2mm B  3.0mm 3
2 leads for straight cut 2 37.5mm K 12.7mm G  4.0mm 4
2 leads for forming cut E 52.5mm M 20.3mm D  5.0mm 5
4 leads for straight cut 4 N/A N N/A L  7.0mm 7
6 leads for straight cut 6      20.0mm min L
Capacitance
Rated Voltage Date Code
Series Logo
Tolerance
FDA    65uF
700V        K            BD
Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
450 ~ 1200VDCFDA Series -
D
C
-L
in
k
C
ap
ac
ito
rs
99
Dimension (mm)
   2 pins  4 pins
Size Code Table (mm)
Size
Code W Tolerance H Tolerance T Tolerance P Tolerance P1 Tolerance 4 Leads 2 Leads Tolerance
G15 32 0.8 18 0.8 9 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
G18 32 0.8 20 0.8 11 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
G21 32 0.8 22 0.8 13 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
G22 32 0.8 24.5 0.8 13 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
G26 32 0.8 28 0.8 14 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
G27 32 0.8 24.5 0.8 15 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
G32 32 0.8 30 0.8 16 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
G34 32 0.8 33 0.8 18 0.8 27.5 0.5 \ \ \ 0.8 0.05
G40 32 0.8 37 0.8 22 0.8 27.5 0.5 10.2 0.5 1.0 0.8 0.05
K21 42 1.0 32 1.0 19 1.0 37.5 0.5 \ \ \ 1.0 0.05
K24 42 1.0 40 1.0 20 1.0 37.5 0.5 10.2 0.5 1.2 1.0 0.05
K27 42 1.0 37 1.0 22 1.0 37.5 0.5 10.2 0.5 1.2 1.0 0.05
K32 42 1.0 44 1.0 24 1.0 37.5 0.5 10.2 0.5 1.2 1.0 0.05
K37 42 1.0 37 1.0 28 1.0 37.5 0.5 10.2 0.5 1.2 1.0 0.05
K39 42 1.0 43 1.0 28 1.0 37.5 0.5 10.2 0.5 1.2 1.0 0.05
K42 42 1.0 45 1.0 30 1.0 37.5 0.5 20.3 0.5 1.2 1.0 0.05
K47 42 1.0 50 1.0 35 1.0 37.5 0.5 20.3 0.5 1.2 1.0 0.05
K49 42 1.0 55 1.0 40 1.0 37.5 0.5 20.3 0.5 1.2 1.0 0.05
K52 42 1.0 60 1.0 45 1.0 37.5 0.5 20.3 0.5 1.2 1.0 0.05
K66 42 1.0 30 1.0 17 1.0 37.5 0.5 \ \ \ 1.0 0.05
M10 57.5 1.0 45 1.0 25 1.0 52.5 0.5 10.2 0.5 1.2 1.2 0.05
M16 57.5 1.0 45 1.0 30 1.0 52.5 0.5 20.3 0.5 1.2 1.2 0.05
M20 57.5 1.0 50 1.0 35 1.0 52.5 0.5 20.3 0.5 1.2 1.2 0.05
M23 57.5 1.0 65 1.0 35 1.0 52.5 0.5 20.3 0.5 1.2 1.2 0.05
M32 57.5 1.0 55 1.0 45 1.0 52.5 0.5 20.3 0.5 1.2 1.2 0.05
M34 57.5 1.0 65 1.0 45 1.0 52.5 0.5 20.3 0.5 1.2 1.2 0.05
Dimension Pitch Ød
Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
450 ~ 1200VDCFDA Series -
100
Rating and Part Number
Irms Peak Surge ESRTypical Thermal Lead
W H T P P1 10KHz Current Current 10KHz Res Wire
mm mm mm mm mm A 70°C A A mΩ nH °C/W V/us mm
450 5 32 20 11 27.5 \ 5.0 325 975 20.0 25 30.0 65 0.8 FDA2WK505G182GL5
450 10 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 7.0 650 1950 11.0 25 27.8 65 0.8 FDA2WK106G272GL5
450 15 32 33 18 27.5 \ 11.0 975 2925 7.0 25 17.7 65 0.8 FDA2WK156G342GL5
450 22 32 37 22 27.5 \ 11.0 1430 4290 5.0 28 24.8 65 0.8 FDA2WK226G402GL5
450 25 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12.0 1625 4875 4.8 28 24.8 65 0.8 FDA2WK256G402GL5
450 30 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 12.5 1050 3150 7.5 30 12.8 35 1.2 FDA2WK306K244KB5
450 35 42 37 22 37.5 10.2 13.5 1225 3675 7.0 30 11.8 35 1.2 FDA2WK356K274KB5
450 40 42 37 28 37.5 10.2 14.5 1400 4200 6.2 30 11.5 35 1.2 FDA2WK406K374KB5
450 50 42 43 28 37.5 10.2 16.0 1750 5250 5.0 30 11.7 35 1.2 FDA2WK506K394KB5
450 50 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 16.0 1750 5250 5.0 30 11.7 35 1.2 FDA2WK506K424KD5
450 60 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 16.5 2100 6300 4.5 30 12.2 35 1.2 FDA2WK606K424KD5
450 80 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 20.5 2800 8400 3.8 30 12.2 35 1.2 FDA2WK806K474KD5
450 110 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 24.5 3850 11550 3.6 30 12.2 35 1.2 FDA2WK117K524KD5
450 130 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 28.5 4550 13650 3.0 30 12.2 35 1.2 FDA2WK137K524KD5
450 75 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 16.5 1500 4500 5.5 35 10.0 20 1.2 FDA2WK756M164MD5
450 80 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 17.0 1600 4800 5.0 35 10.4 20 1.2 FDA2WK806M164MD5
450 100 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 18.0 2000 6000 4.5 35 10.3 20 1.2 FDA2WK107M204MD5
450 110 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 19.0 2200 6600 4.0 35 10.4 20 1.2 FDA2WK117M204MD5
450 120 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 21.5 2400 7200 3.8 35 10.4 20 1.2 FDA2WK127M204MD5
450 150 57.5 65 35 52.5 20.3 24.5 3000 9000 3.6 35 10.4 20 1.2 FDA2WK157M234MD5
450 160 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 28.5 3200 9600 3.0 35 10.4 20 1.2 FDA2WK167M324MD5
450 200 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 33.0 4000 12000 2.6 35 10.4 20 1.2 FDA2WK207M344MD5
550 5 32 22 13 27.5 \ 5.5 325 975 19.5 25 25.4 65 0.8 FDA2JK505G212GL5
550 10 32 33 18 27.5 \ 7.5 650 1950 10.5 25 25.4 65 0.8 FDA2JK106G342GL5
550 15 32 37 22 27.5 \ 11.5 975 2925 6.8 28 16.7 65 0.8 FDA2JK156G402GL5
550 22 32 37 22 27.5 \ 11.5 1430 4290 4.9 28 23.1 65 0.8 FDA2JK226G402GL5
550 30 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 13.0 1050 3150 7.2 30 12.3 35 1.2 FDA2JK306K324KB5
550 35 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 13.8 1225 3675 6.8 30 11.6 35 1.2 FDA2JK356K424KD5
550 40 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 14.8 1400 4200 6.0 30 11.4 35 1.2 FDA2JK406K424KD5
550 50 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 17.0 1750 5250 4.8 30 10.8 35 1.2 FDA2JK506K474KD5
550 60 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 18.0 2100 6300 4.2 30 11.0 35 1.2 FDA2JK606K474KD5
550 70 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 20.5 2450 7350 3.8 30 11.0 35 1.2 FDA2JK706K474KD5
550 110 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 24.5 3850 11550 3.6 30 11.0 35 1.2 FDA2JK117K524KD5
550 75 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 16.8 1500 4500 5.2 35 10.2 20 1.2 FDA2JK756M164MD5
550 100 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 18.5 2000 6000 4.3 35 10.2 20 1.2 FDA2JK107M204MD5
550 110 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 20.0 2200 6600 4.0 35 9.4 20 1.2 FDA2JK117M204MD5
550 140 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 26.0 2800 8400 3.5 35 6.3 20 1.2 FDA2JK147M324MD5
550 140 57.5 65 35 52.5 20.3 26.0 2800 8400 3.5 35 6.3 20 1.2 FDA2JK147M234MD5
550 170 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 32.0 3400 10200 2.8 35 5.2 20 1.2 FDA2JK177M344MD5
550 180 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 33.0 3600 10800 2.6 35 5.2 20 1.2 FDA2JK187M344MD5
600 2 32 18 9 27.5 \ 2.9 130 390 40.0 25 44.6 65 0.8 FDA2KK205G152GL5
600 3 32 20 11 27.5 \ 4.0 195 585 28.0 25 33.5 65 0.8 FDA2KK305G182GL5
600 4 32 20 11 27.5 \ 5.5 260 780 23.0 25 21.6 65 0.8 FDA2KK405G182GL5
600 5 32 22 13 27.5 \ 7.0 325 975 14.5 25 21.1 65 0.8 FDA2KK505G212GL5
600 6 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 7.3 390 1170 13.0 25 21.7 65 0.8 FDA2KK605G272GL5
600 7 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 8.5 455 1365 12.0 25 17.3 65 0.8 FDA2KK705G272GL5
600 8 32 28 14 27.5 \ 9.5 520 1560 11.0 25 15.1 65 0.8 FDA2KK805G262GL5
600 9 32 30 16 27.5 \ 10.5 585 1755 10.5 25 13.0 65 0.8 FDA2KK905G322GL5
600 10 32 30 16 27.5 \ 11.0 650 1950 10.0 25 12.4 65 0.8 FDA2KK106G322GL5
600 12 32 33 18 27.5 \ 12.0 780 2340 9.5 25 11.0 65 0.8 FDA2KK126G342GL5
600 15 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12.0 975 2925 9.5 28 11.0 65 0.8 FDA2KK156G402GL5
600 15 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 14.5 975 2925 7.0 28 10.2 65 1.0 FDA2KK156G404GB5
600 18 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12.5 1170 3510 9.0 28 10.7 65 0.8 FDA2KK186G402GL5
600 18 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 16.5 1170 3510 6.0 28 9.2 65 1.0 FDA2KK186G404GB5
600 10 42 30 17 37.5 \ 7.0 350 1050 18.0 28 17.0 35 1.0 FDA2KK106K662KL5
600 12 42 30 17 37.5 \ 8.0 420 1260 12.0 28 19.5 35 1.0 FDA2KK126K662KL5
Part NumberVdc
Cap
Value
µF
Dimensions ESL dv/dt
Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
450 ~ 1200VDCFDA Series -
D
C
-L
in
k
C
ap
ac
ito
rs
101
Rating and Part Number
Irms Peak Surge ESRTypical Thermal Lead
W H T P P1 10KHz Current Current 10KHz Res Wire
mm mm mm mm mm A 70°C A A mΩ nH °C/W V/us mm
600 15 42 32 19 37.5 \ 9.5 525 1575 11.0 28 15.1 35 1.0 FDA2KK156K212KL5
600 20 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 12.5 700 2100 9.0 30 10.7 35 1.2 FDA2KK206K244KB5
600 22 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 13.5 770 2310 8.0 30 10.3 35 1.2 FDA2KK226K244KB5
600 25 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 15.5 875 2625 7.0 30 8.9 35 1.2 FDA2KK256K244KB5
600 30 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 16.5 1050 3150 6.5 30 8.5 35 1.2 FDA2KK306K324KB5
600 35 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 18.5 1225 3675 6.0 30 7.3 35 1.2 FDA2KK356K424KD5
600 40 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 20.5 1400 4200 5.0 30 7.1 35 1.2 FDA2KK406K424KD5
600 45 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 23.0 1575 4725 4.5 30 6.3 35 1.2 FDA2KK456K474KD5
600 50 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 25.0 1750 5250 4.0 30 6.0 35 1.2 FDA2KK506K474KD5
600 60 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 27.0 2100 6300 3.8 30 5.4 35 1.2 FDA2KK606K494KD5
600 70 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 29.0 2450 7350 3.5 30 5.1 35 1.2 FDA2KK706K494KD5
600 75 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 30.0 2625 7875 3.0 30 5.6 35 1.2 FDA2KK756K524KD5
600 80 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 32.0 2800 8400 2.8 30 5.2 35 1.2 FDA2KK806K524KD5
600 85 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 34.0 2975 8925 2.5 30 5.2 35 1.2 FDA2KK856K524KD5
600 40 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 13.5 800 2400 8.0 35 10.3 20 1.2 FDA2KK406M104MB5
600 45 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 14.0 900 2700 7.5 35 10.2 20 1.2 FDA2KK456M104MB5
600 50 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 15.5 1000 3000 7.0 35 8.9 20 1.2 FDA2KK506M104MB5
600 55 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 17.0 1100 3300 6.2 35 8.4 20 1.2 FDA2KK556M164MD5
600 60 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 18.5 1200 3600 6.0 35 7.3 20 1.2 FDA2KK606M164MD5
600 65 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 20.0 1300 3900 5.5 35 6.8 20 1.2 FDA2KK656M204MD5
600 70 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 21.5 1400 4200 5.0 35 6.5 20 1.2 FDA2KK706M204MD5
600 75 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 23.5 1500 4500 4.5 35 6.0 20 1.2 FDA2KK756M204MD5
600 80 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 24.5 1600 4800 4.2 35 5.9 20 1.2 FDA2KK806M204MD5
600 90 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 26.0 1800 5400 4.0 35 5.5 20 1.2 FDA2KK906M324MD5
600 100 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 29.0 2000 6000 3.4 35 5.2 20 1.2 FDA2KK107M324MD5
600 110 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 30.0 2200 6600 3.0 35 5.6 20 1.2 FDA2KK117M324MD5
600 120 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 32.0 2400 7200 2.8 35 5.2 20 1.2 FDA2KK127M344MD5
600 130 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 33.0 2600 7800 2.6 35 5.3 20 1.2 FDA2KK137M344MD5
600 140 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 34.0 2800 8400 2.5 35 5.2 20 1.2 FDA2KK147M344MD5
700 2 32 18 9 27.5 \ 2.9 130 390 40.0 25 44.6 65 0.8 FDA2MK205G152GL5
700 3 32 20 11 27.5 \ 4.0 195 585 28.0 25 33.5 65 0.8 FDA2MK305G182GL5
700 4 32 20 11 27.5 \ 5.5 260 780 23.0 25 21.6 65 0.8 FDA2MK405G182GL5
700 5 32 22 13 27.5 \ 7.0 325 975 14.5 25 21.1 65 0.8 FDA2MK505G212GL5
700 6 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 7.3 390 1170 13.0 25 21.7 65 0.8 FDA2MK605G272GL5
700 7 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 8.5 455 1365 12.0 25 17.3 65 0.8 FDA2MK705G272GL5
700 8 32 28 14 27.5 \ 9.5 520 1560 11.0 25 15.1 65 0.8 FDA2MK805G262GL5
700 9 32 30 16 27.5 \ 10.5 585 1755 10.5 25 13.0 65 0.8 FDA2MK905G322GL5
700 10 32 30 16 27.5 \ 11.0 650 1950 10.0 25 12.4 65 0.8 FDA2MK106G322GL5
700 12 32 33 18 27.5 \ 12.0 780 2340 9.5 25 11.0 65 0.8 FDA2MK126G342GL5
700 15 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12.0 975 2925 9.5 28 11.0 65 0.8 FDA2MK156G402GL5
700 15 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 14.5 975 2925 7.0 28 10.2 65 1.0 FDA2MK156G404GB5
700 18 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12.5 1170 3510 9.0 28 10.7 65 0.8 FDA2MK186G402GL5
700 18 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 16.5 1170 3510 6.0 28 9.2 65 1.0 FDA2MK186G404GB5
700 10 42 30 17 37.5 \ 7.0 350 1050 18.0 28 17.0 35 1.0 FDA2MK106K662KL5
700 12 42 30 17 37.5 \ 8.0 420 1260 12.0 28 19.5 35 1.0 FDA2MK126K662KL5
700 15 42 32 19 37.5 \ 9.5 525 1575 11.0 28 15.1 35 1.0 FDA2MK156K212KL5
700 20 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 12.5 700 2100 9.0 30 10.7 35 1.2 FDA2MK206K244KB5
700 22 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 13.5 770 2310 8.0 30 10.3 35 1.2 FDA2MK226K244KB5
700 25 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 15.5 875 2625 7.0 30 8.9 35 1.2 FDA2MK256K244KB5
700 30 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 16.5 1050 3150 6.5 30 8.5 35 1.2 FDA2MK306K324KB5
700 35 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 18.5 1225 3675 6.0 30 7.3 35 1.2 FDA2MK356K424KD5
700 40 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 20.5 1400 4200 5.0 30 7.1 35 1.2 FDA2MK406K424KD5
700 45 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 23.0 1575 4725 4.5 30 6.3 35 1.2 FDA2MK456K474KD5
700 50 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 25.0 1750 5250 4.0 30 6.0 35 1.2 FDA2MK506K474KD5
700 60 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 27.0 2100 6300 3.8 30 5.4 35 1.2 FDA2MK606K494KD5
700 70 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 29.0 2450 7350 3.5 30 5.1 35 1.2 FDA2MK706K494KD5
Part NumberVdc
Cap
Value
µF
Dimensions
ESL dv/dt
Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
450 ~ 1200VDCFDA Series -
102
Rating and Part Number
Irms Peak Surge ESRTypical Thermal Lead
W H T P P1 10KHz Current Current 10KHz Res Wire
mm mm mm mm mm A 70°C A A mΩ nH °C/W V/us mm
700 75 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 30.0 2625 7875 3.0 30 5.6 35 1.2 FDA2MK756K524KD5
700 80 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 32.0 2800 8400 2.8 30 5.2 35 1.2 FDA2MK806K524KD5
700 85 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 34.0 2975 8925 2.5 30 5.2 35 1.2 FDA2MK856K524KD5
700 40 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 13.5 800 2400 8.0 35 10.3 20 1.2 FDA2MK406M104MB5
700 45 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 14.0 900 2700 7.5 35 10.2 20 1.2 FDA2MK456M104MB5
700 50 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 15.5 1000 3000 7.0 35 8.9 20 1.2 FDA2MK506M104MB5
700 55 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 17.0 1100 3300 6.2 35 8.4 20 1.2 FDA2MK556M164MD5
700 60 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 18.5 1200 3600 6.0 35 7.3 20 1.2 FDA2MK606M164MD5
700 65 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 20.0 1300 3900 5.5 35 6.8 20 1.2 FDA2MK656M204MD5
700 70 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 21.5 1400 4200 5.0 35 6.5 20 1.2 FDA2MK706M204MD5
700 75 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 23.5 1500 4500 4.5 35 6.0 20 1.2 FDA2MK756M204MD5
700 80 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 24.5 1600 4800 4.2 35 5.9 20 1.2 FDA2MK806M204MD5
700 90 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 26.0 1800 5400 4.0 35 5.5 20 1.2 FDA2MK906M324MD5
700 100 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 29.0 2000 6000 3.4 35 5.2 20 1.2 FDA2MK107M324MD5
700 110 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 30.0 2200 6600 3.0 35 5.6 20 1.2 FDA2MK117M324MD5
700 120 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 32.0 2400 7200 2.8 35 5.2 20 1.2 FDA2MK127M344MD5
700 130 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 33.0 2600 7800 2.6 35 5.3 20 1.2 FDA2MK137M344MD5
700 140 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 34.0 2800 8400 2.5 35 5.2 20 1.2 FDA2MK147M344MD5
800 2 32 18 9 27.5 \ 2.9 130 390 40.0 25 44.6 65 0.8 FDA2NK205G152GL5
800 3 32 20 11 27.5 \ 4.5 195 585 26.0 25 28.5 65 0.8 FDA2NK305G182GL5
800 4 32 24.5 13 27.5 \ 5.8 260 780 22.0 25 20.3 65 0.8 FDA2NK405G222GL5
800 5 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 7.5 325 975 14.0 25 19.0 65 0.8 FDA2NK505G272GL5
800 6 32 30 16 27.5 \ 8.5 390 1170 12.0 25 17.3 65 0.8 FDA2NK605G322GL5
800 7 32 30 16 27.5 \ 9.5 455 1365 11.0 25 15.1 65 0.8 FDA2NK705G322GL5
800 8 32 33 18 27.5 \ 10.5 520 1560 10.5 25 13.0 65 0.8 FDA2NK805G342GL5
800 9 32 33 18 27.5 \ 11.5 585 1755 10.2 25 11.1 65 0.8 FDA2NK905G342GL5
800 10 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12.0 650 1950 9.5 25 11.0 65 0.8 FDA2NK106G402GL5
800 10 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 14.0 650 1950 8.5 25 9.0 65 1.0 FDA2NK106G404GB5
800 12 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12.0 780 2340 9.5 25 11.0 65 0.8 FDA2NK126G402GL5
800 12 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 15.0 780 2340 8.0 25 8.3 65 1.0 FDA2NK126G404GB5
800 14 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12.0 910 2730 9.5 25 11.0 65 0.8 FDA2NK146G402GL5
800 14 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 16.0 910 2730 7.5 25 7.8 65 1.0 FDA2NK146G404GB5
800 8 42 30 17 37.5 \ 5.5 280 840 22.5 28 22.0 35 1.0 FDA2NK805K662KL5
800 9 42 30 17 37.5 \ 6.0 315 945 21.5 28 19.4 35 1.0 FDA2NK905K662KL5
800 10 42 32 19 37.5 \ 7.0 350 1050 18.0 28 17.0 35 1.0 FDA2NK106K212KL5
800 12 42 32 19 37.5 \ 8.0 420 1260 12.0 28 19.5 35 1.0 FDA2NK126K212KL5
800 14 42 32 19 37.5 \ 9.5 490 1470 11.0 28 15.1 35 1.0 FDA2NK146K212KL5
800 15 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 12.5 525 1575 9.0 30 10.7 35 1.2 FDA2NK156K244KB5
800 20 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 13.5 700 2100 8.0 30 10.3 35 1.2 FDA2NK206K324KB5
800 25 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 16.5 875 2625 6.5 30 8.5 35 1.2 FDA2NK256K324KB5
800 30 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 20.0 1050 3150 5.8 30 6.5 35 1.2 FDA2NK306K424KD5
800 35 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 22.0 1225 3675 5.5 30 5.6 35 1.2 FDA2NK356K474KD5
800 40 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 25.0 1400 4200 4.8 30 5.0 35 1.2 FDA2NK406K474KD5
800 45 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 28.0 1575 4725 4.0 30 4.8 35 1.2 FDA2NK456K494KD5
800 50 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 31.0 1750 5250 3.6 30 4.3 35 1.2 FDA2NK506K494KD5
800 55 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 32.5 1925 5775 3.4 30 4.2 35 1.2 FDA2NK556K524KD5
800 60 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 34.0 2100 6300 3.2 30 4.1 35 1.2 FDA2NK606K524KD5
800 65 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 35.0 2275 6825 2.8 30 4.4 35 1.2 FDA2NK656K524KD5
800 25 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 8.5 500 1500 12.0 35 17.3 20 1.2 FDA2NK256M104MB5
800 30 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 10.0 600 1800 10.5 35 14.3 20 1.2 FDA2NK306M104MB5
800 35 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 12.0 700 2100 9.5 35 11.0 20 1.2 FDA2NK356M104MB5
800 40 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 14.0 800 2400 8.5 35 9.0 20 1.2 FDA2NK406M164MD5
800 45 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 15.5 900 2700 7.0 35 8.9 20 1.2 FDA2NK456M164MD5
800 50 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 17.0 1000 3000 5.8 35 8.9 20 1.2 FDA2NK506M204MD5
800 55 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 19.0 1100 3300 5.5 35 7.6 20 1.2 FDA2NK556M204MD5
800 60 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 21.0 1200 3600 4.8 35 7.1 20 1.2 FDA2NK606M204MD5
Vdc
Cap
Value
µF
Dimensions
ESL dv/dt Part Number
Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
450 ~ 1200VDCFDA Series -
D
C
-L
in
k
C
ap
ac
ito
rs
103
Rating and Part Number
Irms Peak Surge ESRTypical Thermal Lead
W H T P P1 10KHz Current Current 10KHz Res Wire
mm mm mm mm mm A 70°C A A mΩ nH °C/W V/us mm
800 65 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 22.5 1300 3900 4.6 35 6.4 20 1.2 FDA2NK656M324MD5
800 70 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 24.0 1400 4200 4.5 35 5.8 20 1.2 FDA2NK706M324MD5
800 75 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 25.5 1500 4500 4.3 35 5.4 20 1.2 FDA2NK756M324MD5
800 80 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 26.0 1600 4800 4.2 35 5.3 20 1.2 FDA2NK806M324MD5
800 90 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 27.5 1800 5400 4.0 35 5.0 20 1.2 FDA2NK906M324MD5
800 100 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 31.5 2000 6000 3.2 35 4.7 20 1.2 FDA2NK107M344MD5
800 110 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 34.0 2200 6600 3.0 35 4.3 20 1.2 FDA2NK117M344MD5
900 1 32 18 9 27.5 \ 2.0 70 210 65.0 25 57.7 70 0.8 FDA2QK105G152GL5
900 2 32 20 11 27.5 \ 3.2 140 420 38.0 25 38.5 70 0.8 FDA2QK205G182GL5
900 3 32 22 13 27.5 \ 4.8 210 630 30.0 25 21.7 70 0.8 FDA2QK305G212GL5
900 4 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 6.0 280 840 20.5 25 20.3 70 0.8 FDA2QK405G272GL5
900 5 32 30 16 27.5 \ 7.5 350 1050 12.0 25 22.2 70 0.8 FDA2QK505G322GL5
900 6 32 33 18 27.5 \ 7.8 420 1260 11.5 25 21.4 70 0.8 FDA2QK605G342GL5
900 7 32 33 18 27.5 \ 10.5 490 1470 10.2 25 13.3 70 0.8 FDA2QK705G342GL5
900 8 32 37 22 27.5 \ 11.5 560 1680 9.5 25 11.9 70 0.8 FDA2QK805G402GL5
900 8 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 12.5 560 1680 9.0 25 10.7 70 1.0 FDA2QK805G404GB5
900 9 32 37 22 27.5 \ 11.8 630 1890 9.7 25 11.1 70 0.8 FDA2QK905G402GL5
900 9 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 14.0 630 1890 7.8 25 9.8 70 1.0 FDA2QK905G404GB5
900 10 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12.0 700 2100 9.5 25 11.0 70 0.8 FDA2QK106G402GL5
900 10 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 15.5 700 2100 7.2 25 8.7 70 1.0 FDA2QK106G404GB5
900 5 42 30 17 37.5 \ 3.8 175 525 28.0 28 37.1 35 1.0 FDA2QK505K662KL5
900 6 42 30 17 37.5 \ 4.5 210 630 25.0 28 29.6 35 1.0 FDA2QK605K662KL5
900 7 42 30 17 37.5 \ 5.0 245 735 22.0 28 27.3 35 1.0 FDA2QK705K662KL5
900 8 42 32 19 37.5 \ 6.0 280 840 19.5 28 21.4 35 1.0 FDA2QK805K212KL5
900 10 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 7.5 350 1050 13.0 30 20.5 35 1.2 FDA2QK106K244KB5
900 12 42 37 22 37.5 10.2 9.0 420 1260 11.5 30 16.1 35 1.2 FDA2QK126K274KB5
900 15 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 10.5 525 1575 10.5 30 13.0 35 1.2 FDA2QK156K324KB5
900 18 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 13.0 630 1890 8.8 30 10.1 35 1.2 FDA2QK186K324KB5
900 20 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 14.5 700 2100 7.5 30 9.5 35 1.2 FDA2QK206K324KB5
900 25 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 17.5 875 2625 6.2 30 7.9 35 1.2 FDA2QK256K424KD5
900 30 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 21.5 1050 3150 5.0 30 6.5 35 1.2 FDA2QK306K474KD5
900 35 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 23.0 1225 3675 4.6 30 6.2 35 1.2 FDA2QK356K494KD5
900 40 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 26.5 1400 4200 3.9 30 5.5 35 1.2 FDA2QK406K494KD5
900 45 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 30.0 1575 4725 3.4 30 4.9 35 1.2 FDA2QK456K524KD5
900 50 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 33.5 1750 5250 3.0 30 4.5 35 1.2 FDA2QK506K524KD5
900 15 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 5.5 300 900 22.0 35 22.5 20 1.2 FDA2QK156M104MB5
900 20 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 7.5 400 1200 13.5 35 19.8 20 1.2 FDA2QK206M104MB5
900 25 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 9.0 500 1500 11.5 35 16.1 20 1.2 FDA2QK256M104MB5
900 30 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 11.0 600 1800 10.0 35 12.4 20 1.2 FDA2QK306M164MD5
900 35 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 12.5 700 2100 9.0 35 10.7 20 1.2 FDA2QK356M164MD5
900 40 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 14.5 800 2400 7.5 35 9.5 20 1.2 FDA2QK406M204MD5
900 45 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 16.0 900 2700 6.8 35 8.6 20 1.2 FDA2QK456M204MD5
900 50 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 18.0 1000 3000 6.4 35 7.2 20 1.2 FDA2QK506M204MD5
900 55 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 20.0 1100 3300 5.6 35 6.7 20 1.2 FDA2QK556M324MD5
900 60 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 21.5 1200 3600 4.8 35 6.8 20 1.2 FDA2QK606M324MD5
900 65 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 23.0 1300 3900 4.5 35 6.3 20 1.2 FDA2QK656M324MD5
900 70 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 25.0 1400 4200 4.0 35 6.0 20 1.2 FDA2QK706M344MD5
900 75 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 25.5 1500 4500 3.9 35 5.9 20 1.2 FDA2QK756M344MD5
900 80 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 26.5 1600 4800 3.8 35 5.6 20 1.2 FDA2QK806M344MD5
900 85 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 28.5 1700 5100 3.6 35 5.1 20 1.2 FDA2QK856M344MD5
1000 1 32 18 9 27.5 \ 2.0 75 225 65.0 25 57.7 75 0.8 FDA3KK105G152GL5
1000 2 32 22 13 27.5 \ 3.5 150 450 38.0 25 32.2 75 0.8 FDA3KK205G212GL5
1000 3 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 5.0 225 675 22.0 25 27.3 75 0.8 FDA3KK305G272GL5
1000 4 32 30 16 27.5 \ 7.0 300 900 16.5 25 18.6 75 0.8 FDA3KK405G322GL5
1000 5 32 33 18 27.5 \ 8.5 375 1125 12.5 25 16.6 75 0.8 FDA3KK505G342GL5
1000 6 32 33 18 27.5 \ 9.0 450 1350 11.5 25 16.1 75 0.8 FDA3KK605G342GL5
dv/dt Part NumberVdc
Cap
Value
µF
Dimensions
ESL
Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
450 ~ 1200VDCFDA Series -
104
Rating and Part Number
Irms Peak Surge ESRTypical Thermal Lead
W H T P P1 10KHz Current Current 10KHz Res Wire
mm mm mm mm mm A 70°C A A mΩ nH °C/W V/us mm
1000 7 32 37 22 27.5 \ 9.5 525 1575 11.0 25 15.1 75 0.8 FDA3KK705G402GL5
1000 7 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 11.5 525 1575 9.8 25 11.6 75 1.0 FDA3KK705G404GB5
1000 8 32 37 22 27.5 \ 10.5 600 1800 10.5 25 13.0 75 0.8 FDA3KK805G402GL5
1000 8 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 13.0 600 1800 8.8 25 10.1 75 1.0 FDA3KK805G404GB5
1000 5 42 30 17 37.5 \ 3.8 175 525 28.0 28 37.1 35 1.0 FDA3KK505K662KL5
1000 6 42 30 17 37.5 \ 4.5 210 630 25.0 28 29.6 35 1.0 FDA3KK605K662KL5
1000 7 42 30 17 37.5 \ 5.0 245 735 22.0 28 27.3 35 1.0 FDA3KK705K662KL5
1000 8 42 32 19 37.5 \ 6.0 280 840 19.5 28 21.4 35 1.0 FDA3KK805K212KL5
1000 10 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 7.5 350 1050 13.0 30 20.5 35 1.2 FDA3KK106K244KB5
1000 12 42 37 22 37.5 10.2 9.0 420 1260 11.5 30 16.1 35 1.2 FDA3KK126K274KB5
1000 15 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 11.5 525 1575 10.0 30 11.3 35 1.2 FDA3KK156K324KB5
1000 18 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 14.0 630 1890 7.8 30 9.8 35 1.2 FDA3KK186K424KD5
1000 20 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 15.5 700 2100 7.0 30 8.9 35 1.2 FDA3KK206K424KD5
1000 25 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 19.5 875 2625 5.5 30 7.2 35 1.2 FDA3KK256K474KD5
1000 30 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 23.0 1050 3150 4.6 30 6.2 35 1.2 FDA3KK306K494KD5
1000 35 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 25.0 1225 3675 4.0 30 6.0 35 1.2 FDA3KK356K494KD5
1000 40 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 28.5 1400 4200 3.6 30 5.1 35 1.2 FDA3KK406K524KD5
1000 15 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 5.8 300 900 19.8 35 22.5 20 1.2 FDA3KK156M104MB5
1000 20 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 7.5 400 1200 13.5 35 19.8 20 1.2 FDA3KK206M104MB5
1000 25 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 9.5 500 1500 11.0 35 15.1 20 1.2 FDA3KK256M104MB5
1000 30 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 11.5 600 1800 9.8 35 11.6 20 1.2 FDA3KK306M164MD5
1000 35 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 13.5 700 2100 8.0 35 10.3 20 1.2 FDA3KK356M164MD5
1000 40 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 15.5 800 2400 7.0 35 8.9 20 1.2 FDA3KK406M204MD5
1000 45 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 17.5 900 2700 6.2 35 7.9 20 1.2 FDA3KK456M324MD5
1000 50 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 19.5 1000 3000 5.8 35 6.8 20 1.2 FDA3KK506M324MD5
1000 55 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 21.0 1100 3300 5.0 35 6.8 20 1.2 FDA3KK556M324MD5
1000 60 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 23.0 1200 3600 4.6 35 6.2 20 1.2 FDA3KK606M344MD5
1000 65 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 25.0 1300 3900 4.2 35 5.7 20 1.2 FDA3KK656M344MD5
1000 70 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 27.0 1400 4200 3.8 35 5.4 20 1.2 FDA3KK706M344MD5
1100 1 32 20 11 27.5 \ 2.2 80 240 65.0 25 47.7 80 0.8 FDA3MK105G182GL5
1100 1.5 32 22 13 27.5 \ 2.5 120 360 46.0 25 52.2 80 0.8 FDA3MK155G212GL5
1100 2 32 24.5 13 27.5 \ 4.8 160 480 24.5 25 26.6 80 0.8 FDA3MK205G222GL5
1100 3 32 30 16 27.5 \ 6.5 240 720 18.5 25 19.2 80 0.8 FDA3MK305G322GL5
1100 4 32 33 18 27.5 \ 8.5 320 960 12.5 25 16.6 80 0.8 FDA3MK405G342GL5
1100 5 32 37 22 27.5 \ 9.8 400 1200 10.8 25 14.5 80 0.8 FDA3MK505G402GL5
1100 5 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 10.5 400 1200 10.5 25 13.0 80 1.0 FDA3MK505G404GB5
1100 6 32 37 22 27.5 \ 10.5 480 1440 10.5 25 13.0 80 0.8 FDA3MK605G402GL5
1100 6 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 13.0 480 1440 8.8 25 10.1 80 1.0 FDA3MK605G404GB5
1100 3 42 30 17 37.5 \ 2.5 120 360 46.0 28 52.2 40 1.0 FDA3MK305K662KL5
1100 4 42 30 17 37.5 \ 3.5 160 480 32.5 28 37.7 40 1.0 FDA3MK405K662KL5
1100 4.7 42 32 19 37.5 \ 4.0 188 564 28.0 28 33.5 40 1.0 FDA3MK475K212KL5
1100 5 42 32 19 37.5 \ 4.2 200 600 26.0 28 32.7 40 1.0 FDA3MK505K212KL5
1100 6 42 32 19 37.5 \ 5.0 240 720 23.5 28 25.5 40 1.0 FDA3MK605K212KL5
1100 7 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 6.0 280 840 18.5 30 22.5 40 1.2 FDA3MK705K244KB5
1100 8 42 37 22 37.5 10.2 6.5 320 960 16.5 30 21.5 40 1.2 FDA3MK805K274KB5
1100 9 42 37 22 37.5 10.2 7.5 360 1080 13.0 30 20.5 40 1.2 FDA3MK905K274KB5
1100 10 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 8.5 400 1200 12.0 30 17.3 40 1.2 FDA3MK106K324KB5
1100 12 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 10.0 480 1440 10.8 30 13.9 40 1.2 FDA3MK126K324KB5
1100 14 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 12.0 560 1680 9.5 30 11.0 40 1.2 FDA3MK146K424KD5
1100 15 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 13.0 600 1800 8.5 30 10.4 40 1.2 FDA3MK156K424KD5
1100 18 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 15.0 720 2160 7.0 30 9.5 40 1.2 FDA3MK186K474KD5
1100 20 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 16.5 800 2400 6.5 30 8.5 40 1.2 FDA3MK206K474KD5
1100 25 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 20.5 1000 3000 5.0 30 7.1 40 1.2 FDA3MK256K494KD5
1100 30 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 24.5 1200 3600 4.3 30 5.8 40 1.2 FDA3MK306K524KD5
1100 15 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 6.5 300 900 16.5 35 21.5 20 1.2 FDA3MK156M104MB5
1100 20 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 9.0 400 1200 11.5 35 16.1 20 1.2 FDA3MK206M164MD5
Part NumberVdc
Cap
Value
µF
Dimensions
ESL dv/dt
Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
450 ~ 1200VDCFDA Series -
D
C
-L
in
k
C
ap
ac
ito
rs
105
Rating and Part Number
Irms Peak Surge ESRTypical Thermal Lead
W H T P P1 10KHz Current Current 10KHz Res Wire
mm mm mm mm mm A 70°C A A mΩ nH °C/W V/us mm
1100 25 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 11.0 500 1500 10.0 35 12.4 20 1.2 FDA3MK256M204MD5
1100 30 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 13.0 600 1800 8.6 35 10.3 20 1.2 FDA3MK306M204MD5
1100 35 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 14.5 700 2100 7.5 35 9.5 20 1.2 FDA3MK356M324MD5
1100 40 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 16.0 800 2400 6.8 35 8.6 20 1.2 FDA3MK406M324MD5
1100 45 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 17.5 900 2700 6.2 35 7.9 20 1.2 FDA3MK456M324MD5
1100 50 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 19.5 1000 3000 5.6 35 7.0 20 1.2 FDA3MK506M344MD5
1100 55 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 21.5 1100 3300 4.8 35 6.8 20 1.2 FDA3MK556M344MD5
1200 1 32 20 11 27.5 \ 3.5 90 270 35.0 25 35.0 90 0.8 FDA3BK105G182GL5
1200 2 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 5.0 180 540 24.0 25 25.0 90 0.8 FDA3BK205G272GL5
1200 3 32 30 16 27.5 \ 7.5 270 810 13.0 25 20.5 90 0.8 FDA3BK305G322GL5
1200 4 32 33 18 27.5 \ 9.5 360 1080 11.0 25 15.1 90 0.8 FDA3BK405G342GL5
1200 5 32 37 22 27.5 \ 10.5 450 1350 10.5 25 13.0 90 0.8 FDA3BK505G402GL5
1200 5 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 12.0 450 1350 9.5 25 11.0 90 1.0 FDA3BK505G404GB5
1200 3 42 30 17 37.5 \ 3.2 135 405 35.0 28 41.9 45 1.0 FDA3BK305K662KL5
1200 4 42 30 17 37.5 \ 4.2 180 540 28.0 28 30.4 45 1.0 FDA3BK405K662KL5
1200 5 42 32 19 37.5 \ 5.5 225 675 21.5 28 23.1 45 1.0 FDA3BK505K212KL5
1200 6 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 6.5 270 810 16.5 30 21.5 45 1.2 FDA3BK605K244KB5
1200 7 42 37 22 37.5 10.2 7.5 315 945 13.0 30 20.5 45 1.2 FDA3BK705K274KB5
1200 8 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 8.5 360 1080 12.0 30 17.3 45 1.2 FDA3BK805K324KB5
1200 9 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 10.0 405 1215 10.8 30 13.9 45 1.2 FDA3BK905K324KB5
1200 10 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 11.0 450 1350 10.0 30 12.4 45 1.2 FDA3BK106K324KB5
1200 12 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 13.0 540 1620 8.5 30 10.4 45 1.2 FDA3BK126K424KD5
1200 15 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 16.0 675 2025 6.8 30 8.6 45 1.2 FDA3BK156K474KD5
1200 18 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 18.0 810 2430 6.2 30 7.5 45 1.2 FDA3BK186K474KD5
1200 20 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 20.0 900 2700 5.5 30 6.8 45 1.2 FDA3BK206K494KD5
1200 25 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 25.0 1125 3375 4.3 30 5.6 45 1.2 FDA3BK256K524KD5
1200 12 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 6.5 300 900 16.5 35 21.5 25 1.2 FDA3BK126M104MB5
1200 15 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 7.5 375 1125 13.0 35 20.5 25 1.2 FDA3BK156M104MB5
1200 20 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 11.0 500 1500 10.0 35 12.4 25 1.2 FDA3BK206M164MD5
1200 25 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 13.0 625 1875 8.6 35 10.3 25 1.2 FDA3BK256M204MD5
1200 30 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 14.5 750 2250 7.5 35 9.5 25 1.2 FDA3BK306M324MD5
1200 35 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 16.0 875 2625 6.8 35 8.6 25 1.2 FDA3BK356M324MD5
1200 40 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 20.0 1000 3000 5.5 35 6.8 25 1.2 FDA3BK406M344MD5
1200 45 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 22.5 1125 3375 4.8 35 6.2 25 1.2 FDA3BK456M344MD5
Part NumberVdc
Cap
Value
µF
Dimensions
ESL dv/dt
Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
450 ~ 1200VDCFDA Series -
106
Packaging Information
Inner Box Specifications (Dimensions)
Box # L ±3mm W±3mm H ±3mm
# 1 331 331 35
# 2 331 331 60
# 3 331 331 80
# 4 350 170 35
# 5 350 170 60
# 6 350 170 80
Outer Box Specifications (Dimensions)
Box # L ±5mm W±5mm H ±5mm
# 1 350 340 265
# 2 370 360 350
Packaging Quantity
Size
Code W H T Long Leads Short Leads
G15 32 18 9 340                      340
G18 32 20 11 280                      280
G21 32 22 13 230                      230
G22 32 24.5 13 230                      230
G26 32 28 14 220                      220
G27 32 24.5 15 200                      200
G32 32 30 16 190                      190
G34 32 33 18 170                      170
G40 32 37 22 140                      140
K21 42 32 19 112                      112
K24 42 40 20 105                      105
K27 42 37 22 98                        98
K32 42 44 24 91                        91
K37 42 37 28 77                        77
K39 42 43 28 77                        77
K42 42 45 30 70                        70
K47 42 50 35 63                        63
K49 42 55 40 49                        49
K52 42 60 45 49                        49
K66 42 30 17 126                      126
M10 57.5 45 25 60                        60
M16 57.5 45 30 50                        50
M20 57.5 50 35 45                        45
M23 57.5 65 35 45                        45
M32 57.5 55 45 35                        35
M34 57.5 65 45 35                        35
52.5
Pitch Dimension Packaging Quantity
27.5
37.5
Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
450 ~ 1200VDCFDA Series -
D
C
-L
in
k
C
ap
ac
ito
rs
107